X	Roll			nber 115	5	
			/	100		

Agenda Item Number

Date August 19, 2024

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, that the attached communication from the Greater Des Moines Public Art Foundation regarding the proposed E.K. Davis Basketball Court Murals proposal in Evelyn K. Davis Park, 1400 Forest Avenue, Des Moines, Iowa, is hereby received and filed.

MOVED BY **Latte** to receive and file.

SECOND BY Coleman.

A	nnr	wed	26	ťΩ	Forn	n٠

/s/Glenna K. Frank Glenna K. Frank, Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE	~			
BOESEN	V			
GATTO	~			
MANDELBAUM	~			
SIMONSON	v			
VOSS	V			
WESTERGAARD	-			
TOTAL	7			<u> </u>
MOTION CARRIED	-		API	PROVED

CERTIFICATE

I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Rour	Bau	ngatha
The state of the s		

City Clerk